

#### 210-599-2035 • ChapelHillSA.com 7735 Gibbs Sprawl Road • San Antonio, Texas 78239

These prices are effective July 14, 2025 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## Professional Services

- 24-hour availability of funeral home staff and facility.
- One arrangement conference with family and responsible parties.
- Preparation and filling of a death certificate, permits, and authorizations.
- Retention and care of all records for the service according to Texas state law.
- Assistance with filing pre-need insurance paperwork
- ➤ Coordinating all plans and details with those providing other services, e.g. cemetery, crematory, churches, florists, caterers and others as needed.
- General overhead expenses relating to our facilities such as professional licensing, legal and accounting services, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and funeral home grounds maintenance, maintenance of facility, taxes, equipment furnishings, secretarial and administrative services and expenses.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arraignments you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

 however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

# Other Preparation of the Body

Essential Care of Deceased when not Embalmed
Dressing and Casketing, Standard Cosmetics
<b>Refrigeration (Basic care and housing for deceased when no embalming is required)\$900.00</b> The care and refrigeration of the deceased (up to 10 days) allows us to provide a dignified holding of the deceased and maintain proper and safe working conditions.
Additional Refrigeration (If needed for holding beyond 10 days)
Use of Facilities for Religious or Ritual Preparation of the Body
Use of Facilities for Private Autopsies
Crematory Fee\$350 and up
Pagusticion C100 and un

Post Autopsy, Organ Donation Care or Special Cases\$200 and up
Restoration/Reconstruction Fee\$100 per hour
Transportation (mileage charges include the first 35 miles. Additional charges apply over 35 miles.)
Transfer into Our Care (24-hour availability – 1 attendant)\$500.00
Additional Attendant
Funeral Coach
Flower Delivery Vehicle or Utility Vehicle
Horse Drawn Funeral Carriage prices and availability vary
Motorcycle Funeral Coach prices and availability vary
Limousine/Family Car prices and availability vary
Necessary Service/Utility Vehicle
Transfer of Deceased to Airport\$200.00
One-way Mileage Charge (per vehicle)\$3.25/mile
Ceremonies
Visitation at our Funeral Home or Other Facility (up to four hours)
Visitation Prior to Service (up to two hours)
Funeral Ceremony at our Funeral Home or Other Facility

set-up of chapel including display of floral arrangements and personalized items (or additional equipment and staff needed for services at another location), service hosts to coordinate parking, greet guests at the front door, and assist you with all of your needs, a licensed funeral director present, supervision of committal or other disposition services and a personal attendant for the family.

Our services include the coordination of service arrangements at the graveside and a licensed funeral director present for the service and supervision of committal or other disposition service for traditional or cremated remains. Chapel Hill Funeral Home will make blankets available in the wither months and bottles of water in the warmer, summer months.

This charge includes the use of our facilities when Chapel Hill Funeral Home is not involved in the final disposition of the remains. The facilities would include the use for a gathering, visitation, or memorial service where Chapel Hill Funeral Home would provide the appropriate attendants for the situation. This fee does not include any other goods or services.

## Special Services

#### Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home ......\$3,995.00

This package charge includes initial transfer into our care, basic services of funeral director and staff, professional embalming, filing of necessary authorizations and vital records and transportation to the airport. This package does not include any viewing, visitation, rites or ceremony prior to forwarding of the deceased.

#### Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home ......\$3,795.00

This package charge includes initial transfer into our care, basic services of the funeral director and staff, specialized cosmetic application, dressing and casketing of deceased and transfer of deceased to the cemetery. This package does not include any viewing, visitation, rites, or ceremonies.

#### Immediate Burial ...... \$4,595.00 to \$12,595.00

This package charge includes initial transfer into our care, basic services of the funeral director and staff, the basic sheltering of the deceased, filing of necessary authorizations and vital records, and transfer of the deceased to the cemetery. This package does not include any viewing, visitation, rites, or ceremonies and is done at the convenience of the funeral home. You may refer to our casket and vault prices.

- > With casket provided by the consumer......\$4,595.00

#### Immediate Cremation ......\$2,400.00 to \$10,400.00

This package charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home within a 35- mile radius, preparation for cremation, crematory fee, and the use of the utility vehicle. This package does not include any viewing, visitation, rites or ceremonies. The cremation will be scheduled at the availability of the crematory.

- With cremation container provided by consumer.......\$2,400.00
- With cremation container provided by the funeral home (\$195.00 alt. container)........... \$2,595.00
- ➤ With cremation casket provided by the funeral home (\$995.00 Pine Box casket) ............ \$3,395.00

Note: If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard and cardboard containers.

Disinterment of Ground Burial	• •
Disinterment of Mausoleum or Niche	\$1,695.00
This fee includes assistance of a funeral director and staff to obtain neces	•
required by the State of Texas and the funeral director and staff supervision	
charge does not include any merchandise, cemetery fees, additional se	
associated with disinterment or any services, merchandise, cemetery fees,	or other costs related
to the re-interment.	
Cremation Fee	•
Cremation Permit Fee	•
Cremation viewing (15-30 minutes)	
Overtime fee for evening or Saturday cremation	
This fee is for a family request for a cremation to occur after 4 p.m. or on a S	•
Temporary Container for Cremated Human Remains	
Ethnic Rosewood Tree Life Urn	•
Certified Mailing of Cremated Human Remains	\$150.00
Commemorative Merchandise	Ć10F 00
Basic Collection	\$195.00
Up to 50 basic memorial folders or 60 prayer cards	
Up to 50 basic acknowledgment cards, basic register book	
	4
Basic register book	•
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> </ul>	\$100.00
<u> </u>	\$100.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> <li>Standard Collection</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> <li>Standard Collection</li> <li>Up to 100 standard memorial folders or 96 prayer cards</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> <li>Standard Collection</li> <li>Up to 100 standard memorial folders or 96 prayer cards</li> <li>Up to 50 basic acknowledgment cards, standard register book</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00 \$245.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> <li>Standard Collection</li> <li>Up to 100 standard memorial folders or 96 prayer cards</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00 \$245.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li> <li>Standard Collection</li> <li>Up to 100 standard memorial folders or 96 prayer cards</li> <li>Up to 50 basic acknowledgment cards, standard register book</li> </ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00 <b>\$245.00</b> \$100.00
<ul> <li>Additional basic memorial folders (50) or prayer cards (60).</li> <li>Additional basic acknowledgment cards (25)</li></ul>	\$100.00 \$25.00 \$245.00 \$100.00 \$295.00

No refund or credit will be issued for package sale goods or services which remain unused by the customer at the time of need.

Also, please ask about our custom printing options.

Memorial Tukios Slideshow (Basic editing included in each package)	\$150.00
Scanning of photos (first 15 no charge, additional photos \$2.00 each thereafter	·
Memories USB Drive (additional copy)	\$20.00
Chapel Hill Funeral Home reserves the right to refuse any outside DVD or slideshow	presentation

# Ancillary Items & Services

Wedding Quilt Casket Interior	\$595.00
Cross or Crucifix	\$50.00
Flowers	determined by florist
Obituary Publications	determined by media outlet
Administrative Fee	\$250.00
Flag Display Cases	\$95 and up
Disaster Pouch/Canvas Bag	\$125.00
Air Tray (to encase casket in air transit)	\$300.00
Oversize Air Tray (to encase casket in air transit)	\$440.00
Combination Unit (for shipment of remains without a casket)	\$220.00
Documentation to Other Funeral Homes	\$30.00
Temporary Grave Marker	\$35.00
Expedite Fee for the Shipment of Death Certificates	\$35.00
(this fee does not expedite the processing time, nor does it guarantee the arrival of the specified time frame)	he death certificate within any
Shipment of Death Certificates to NOK (Priority Mail w/Signature Requ	uired)\$35.00
Death Certificates Archive Fee	\$35.00
Memory Portrait	\$275.00
Memorial Service Livestream (fee per day)	\$125.00
Rosary	\$12.00

## *Methods of Payment*

We at Chapel Hill Funeral Home stand ready to assist your family in any way that you desire. We take this opportunity to thank you for the trust and confidence that you have placed in us.

Because we are a service provider, we rely upon our clients for prompt payment. In an effort to make things as easy and simple as possible for you, we offer the following payment options and services:

- Payment in full by cash, money order or cashier check paid on or before the day of visitation.
- Payment in full by major credit card on or before the day of visitation.
- Payment by pre-paid funeral arrangement established with our funeral home. In the event that the total funding per the pre-arranged contract has not been satisfied, the balance of any unpaid funeral charges may be covered through either of the first two options (cash, cashier check, or major credit card on or before the day of visitation).
- Payment in full by the use of Express Funding. Family has the option of obtaining additional monies within 24 hours to use for time of need arrangements.
- Payment with Life Insurance Claims. Individuals wishing to pay with the proceeds of a life insurance policy, in lieu of paying cash, may elect to have us assist you in the filing of a claim on behalf of the beneficiary(ies) of the policy. We will engage a third party to assist us in this process. This third party will charge us a fee to administer this service and will deduct such fee from the proceeds of the life insurance policy.

Please note; If you utilize a third party to file a claim seeking expedited receipt of life insurance proceeds on behalf of the beneficiary, there will be a fee to be paid associated with the filling of such a claim.

NOTE: WE DO NOT ACCEPT PERSONAL CHECKS.